Chapter 33. Statement of Investment Objectives, Policies, and Guidelines of the Texas Permanent School Fund

Subchapter B. Texas Permanent School Fund Corporation Rules

§33.21. Texas Permanent School Fund Corporation.

Terms of directors. Any State Board of Education (SBOE) member who is appointed to the Texas Permanent School Fund (PSF) Corporation board of directors pursuant to SBOE policy under Texas Education Code, §43.053(a)(1), shall cease to be a Texas PSF Corporation director upon the expiration of his or her term of service on or upon other separation from the SBOE Committee on School Finance/Permanent School Fund in accordance with the SBOE's rules and policies.

Statutory Authority: The provisions of this §33.21 issued under Texas Constitution, Article VII, §5(a) and (f), and Texas Education Code, §43.001 and §43.053.

Source: The provisions of this §33.21 adopted to be effective March 22, 2022, 47 TexReg 1453.